[Committee of the Whole - Economic Recovery Task Force Report - October 27, 2020, 3:00 1 p.m.] 2 3 Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on 4 Tuesday, October 27, 2020, at 3:00 p.m., during the Regular Board of Supervisors 5 Meeting, to hold a public hearing on the findings and recommendations from the San 6 Francisco Economic Recovery Task Force Report as it relates to the economic impacts 7 of the COVID-19 health emergency, supporting local businesses and employment, 8 mitigating economic hardships, and ensuring a more resilient and equitable recovery. 9 10 MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene to sit as a Committee of the Whole on 11 Tuesday, October 27, 2020, at 3:00 p.m., during the Special Board of Supervisors Meeting, to 12 hold a public hearing on the findings and recommendations from the San Francisco Economic 13 Recovery Task Force Report as it relates to the economic impacts of the COVID-19 health 14 emergency, supporting local businesses and employment, mitigating economic hardships, 15 and ensuring a more resilient and equitable recovery; and requesting the Co-Chairs of the 16 Economic Recovery Task Force and staff to present. 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24

25



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

**Motion: M20-143** 

File Number: 201107 Date Passed: September 29, 2020

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on Tuesday, October 27, 2020, at 3:00 p.m., during the Regular Board of Supervisors Meeting, to hold a public hearing on the findings and recommendations from the San Francisco Economic Recovery Task Force Report as it relates to the economic impacts of the COVID-19 health emergency, supporting local businesses and employment, mitigating economic hardships, and ensuring a more resilient and equitable recovery.

September 29, 2020 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 201107

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/29/2020 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board